
                                           
                                           
                              WIAA Division 1 Sectional
                        Menomonie High School | Menomonie, WI
                           Hosted by Menomonie High School
                                           
                                   Ocotber 25, 2025
                                           
                         ========== Girls Varsity ==========
                                           

  1.    41  Bloomer                           (18:57.2  94:45.6 1:18.7)
================================================
  1      2  Aliya Hartman           11   18:27.8
  2      5  Briella Hartman         11   18:41.7
  3      8  Sophie Strand           11   18:53.3
  4     10  Ciara Hartman           11   18:56.3
  5     16  Rebecca Anderson        9    19:46.5
  6   ( 58) Adele Lundgren          12   22:01.4
  7   ( 59) Hope Conrad             11   22:06.2

  2.    59  Menomonie                         (19:03.5  95:17.2 2:39.5)
================================================
  1      1  Lauren McCalla          12   17:15.3
  2      9  Bennett Schmitt         12   18:53.4
  3     12  Bree Barfknecht         10   19:19.6
  4     18  Bella Drake             11   19:54.1
  5     19  Addison Schuler         10   19:54.8
  6   ( 36) Kyah Barnhart           12   20:45.8
  7   ( 50) Sara Palmer             12   21:33.0

  3.    97  Eau Claire Memorial               (19:51.6  99:17.9 0:43.8)
================================================
  1     13  Elin Bramwell           9    19:28.2
  2     15  Rue Birkholz            11   19:42.0
  3     17  Olivia Tanner           11   19:48.6
  4     24  Bryn Myers              11   20:07.1
  5     28  Alexa Pluth             11   20:12.0
  6   ( 37) Morgan Dewey            12   20:48.5
  7   ( 53) Lucy Diggins            9    21:47.1

  4.   111  Holmen                            (19:55.6  99:38.0 2:09.3)
================================================
  1      3  Sabrina Lechnir         12   18:28.6
  2     20  Naomi Wedan             12   19:57.6
  3     23  Reese Gamoke                 20:01.9
  4     32  Rubianne (R Kinsman     10   20:32.0
  5     33  Jolee Valiska           10   20:37.9
  6   ( 39) Claire Wagoner          9    20:54.8
  7   ( 41) Reese Tierney           10   21:04.0

  5.   138  Hudson                            (20:17.1  101:25.1 0:39.1)
================================================
  1     22  London Monahan          10   20:01.8
  2     25  Olivia Thompson         12   20:07.4
  3     26  Lily Rubenzer           9    20:07.5
  4     31  Cora Dunn               12   20:27.5
  5     34  Olivia Burkart          12   20:40.9
  6   ( 35) Justine Barnard         10   20:43.8
  7   ( 40) Eliana Maxwell          11   21:02.9

  6.   141  New Richmond                      (20:16.7  101:23.5 2:42.7)
================================================
  1      6  Kendra Christensen      10   18:48.4
  2     14  Maisie McLean           9    19:38.6
  3     27  Madison Benzer          11   20:10.7
  4     45  Katie Ebnet             12   21:14.7
  5     49  Aftin Nelson            10   21:31.1
  6   ( 55) Malia Matthias          11   21:49.0



  7   ( 68) Payton Dols             10   22:42.8

  7.   164  River Falls                       (20:32.3  102:41.3 2:26.1)
================================================
  1      7  Olive Halvorson         12   18:53.3
  2     30  Annie Csiacsek          10   20:21.7
  3     38  Berkley Petta           9    20:54.8
  4     43  Afton Gillis            12   21:12.1
  5     46  Risa Kleven             9    21:19.4
  6   ( 60) Lucy Majerus            10   22:07.0
  7   ( 69) Audrey Adelman          9    22:43.3

  8.   218  Superior                          (21:08.2  105:40.8 3:44.8)
================================================
  1      4  Elena Almonte           12   18:39.9
  2     42  Jenna Leask             10   21:06.2
  3     51  Mazie Lind              9    21:39.1
  4     57  Dillan Skandel          10   21:50.9
  5     64  Abbryelle Hatinger      11   22:24.7
  6   ( 65) Ana Carreto             12   22:31.2
  7   ( 67) Paityn McMinn-VanTi     10   22:38.3

  9.   233  Chippewa Falls                    (21:18.9  106:34.5 3:53.3)
================================================
  1     11  Madelynn Schmidt        11   19:02.3
  2     47  Martha Fish             9    21:21.9
  3     48  Victoria Vergin         10   21:25.3
  4     56  Kailey Ewoldt           9    21:49.4
  5     71  Zeviah Schafer          10   22:55.6
  6   ( 75) Kathaleen Tapia         12   23:42.0
  7   ( 76) Rylee Hartman           11   23:42.4

 10.   242  La Crosse Central                 (21:28.1  107:20.4 2:07.4)
================================================
  1     29  Charlotte Yard          10   20:14.9
  2     44  Kaylyn Torkelson        10   21:12.7
  3     52  Brynn Bosshard          11   21:42.6
  4     54  Clara Jantz             9    21:47.9
  5     63  Minna Crusan            11   22:22.3
  6   ( 70) Mae Medinger            11   22:45.4
  7   ( 72) Maggie Mach             12   23:02.1

 11.   296  Onalaska                          (22:19.0  111:35.0 3:31.9)
================================================
  1     21  Sadie Peterson          10   19:58.0
  2     62  Maya Hartman            11   22:20.2
  3     66  Claire Verzwyvelt       10   22:33.8
  4     73  Francesca Vriens        11   23:13.1
  5     74  Madelyn Davidheiser     9    23:29.9
  6   ( 78) Lorraine Marinier       9    24:06.9
  7   ( 79) Elizabeth Aslesen       10   24:46.5

 12.   381  Eau Claire North                  (24:43.9  123:39.5 3:48.6)
================================================
  1     61  Ella Cesafsky           12   22:16.0
  2     77  Adalee Harings          9    23:47.2
  3     80  Chloe Oium              10   25:44.9
  4     81  Alyssa Manteufel        12   25:46.8
  5     82  Kate Washburn           11   26:04.6
  6   ( 83) Sophie Hlas             11   26:15.5
  7   ( 84) Ellie Oleson            10   28:30.5
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                         ========== Girls Varsity ==========
                                           
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 Lauren McCalla     12   Menomonie                    17:15.3  5:34  t 
    2    2 Aliya Hartman      11   Bloomer                      18:27.8  5:57  t 
    3    3 Sabrina Lechnir    12   Holmen                       18:28.6  5:57  i 
    4    4 Elena Almonte      12   Superior                     18:39.9  6:01  i 
    5    5 Briella Hartman    11   Bloomer                      18:41.7  6:02  t 
    6    6 Kendra Christensen 10   New Richmond                 18:48.4  6:04  i 
    7    7 Olive Halvorson    12   River Falls                  18:53.3  6:05  i 
    8    8 Sophie Strand      11   Bloomer                      18:53.3  6:05  t 
    9    9 Bennett Schmitt    12   Menomonie                    18:53.4  6:05  t 
   10   10 Ciara Hartman      11   Bloomer                      18:56.3  6:06  t 
   11   11 Madelynn Schmidt   11   Chippewa Falls               19:02.3  6:08  i 
   12   12 Bree Barfknecht    10   Menomonie                    19:19.6  6:14  t 
   13   13 Elin Bramwell      9    Eau Claire Memorial          19:28.2  6:16    
   14   14 Maisie McLean      9    New Richmond                 19:38.6  6:20    
   15   15 Rue Birkholz       11   Eau Claire Memorial          19:42.0  6:21    
   16   16 Rebecca Anderson   9    Bloomer                      19:46.5  6:22  t 
   17   17 Olivia Tanner      11   Eau Claire Memorial          19:48.6  6:23    
   18   18 Bella Drake        11   Menomonie                    19:54.1  6:25  t 
   19   19 Addison Schuler    10   Menomonie                    19:54.8  6:25  t 
   20   20 Naomi Wedan        12   Holmen                       19:57.6  6:26    
   21   21 Sadie Peterson     10   Onalaska                     19:58.0  6:26    
   22   22 London Monahan     10   Hudson                       20:01.8  6:27    
   23   23 Reese Gamoke            Holmen                       20:01.9  6:27    
   24   24 Bryn Myers         11   Eau Claire Memorial          20:07.1  6:29    
   25   25 Olivia Thompson    12   Hudson                       20:07.4  6:29    
   26   26 Lily Rubenzer      9    Hudson                       20:07.5  6:29    
   27   27 Madison Benzer     11   New Richmond                 20:10.7  6:30    
   28   28 Alexa Pluth        11   Eau Claire Memorial          20:12.0  6:31    
   29   29 Charlotte Yard     10   La Crosse Central            20:14.9  6:32    
   30   30 Annie Csiacsek     10   River Falls                  20:21.7  6:34    
   31   31 Cora Dunn          12   Hudson                       20:27.5  6:36    
   32   32 Rubianne (R Kinsma 10   Holmen                       20:32.0  6:37    
   33   33 Jolee Valiska      10   Holmen                       20:37.9  6:39    
   34   34 Olivia Burkart     12   Hudson                       20:40.9  6:40    
   35   35 Justine Barnard    10   Hudson                       20:43.8  6:41    
   36   36 Kyah Barnhart      12   Menomonie                    20:45.8  6:41  t 
   37   37 Morgan Dewey       12   Eau Claire Memorial          20:48.5  6:42    
   38   38 Berkley Petta      9    River Falls                  20:54.8  6:44    
   39   39 Claire Wagoner     9    Holmen                       20:54.8  6:44    
   40   40 Eliana Maxwell     11   Hudson                       21:02.9  6:47    
   41   41 Reese Tierney      10   Holmen                       21:04.0  6:47    
   42   42 Jenna Leask        10   Superior                     21:06.2  6:48    
   43   43 Afton Gillis       12   River Falls                  21:12.1  6:50    
   44   44 Kaylyn Torkelson   10   La Crosse Central            21:12.7  6:50    
   45   45 Katie Ebnet        12   New Richmond                 21:14.7  6:51    
   46   46 Risa Kleven        9    River Falls                  21:19.4  6:52    
   47   47 Martha Fish        9    Chippewa Falls               21:21.9  6:53    
   48   48 Victoria Vergin    10   Chippewa Falls               21:25.3  6:54    
   49   49 Aftin Nelson       10   New Richmond                 21:31.1  6:56    
   50   50 Sara Palmer        12   Menomonie                    21:33.0  6:57  t 
   51   51 Mazie Lind         9    Superior                     21:39.1  6:59    
   52   52 Brynn Bosshard     11   La Crosse Central            21:42.6  7:00    
   53   53 Lucy Diggins       9    Eau Claire Memorial          21:47.1  7:01    
   54   54 Clara Jantz        9    La Crosse Central            21:47.9  7:01    
   55   55 Malia Matthias     11   New Richmond                 21:49.0  7:02    
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
   56   56 Kailey Ewoldt      9    Chippewa Falls               21:49.4  7:02    
   57   57 Dillan Skandel     10   Superior                     21:50.9  7:02    
   58   58 Adele Lundgren     12   Bloomer                      22:01.4  7:06  t 
   59   59 Hope Conrad        11   Bloomer                      22:06.2  7:07  t 
   60   60 Lucy Majerus       10   River Falls                  22:07.0  7:08    
   61   61 Ella Cesafsky      12   Eau Claire North             22:16.0  7:11    
   62   62 Maya Hartman       11   Onalaska                     22:20.2  7:12    
   63   63 Minna Crusan       11   La Crosse Central            22:22.3  7:13    
   64   64 Abbryelle Hatinger 11   Superior                     22:24.7  7:13    
   65   65 Ana Carreto        12   Superior                     22:31.2  7:15    
   66   66 Claire Verzwyvelt  10   Onalaska                     22:33.8  7:16    
   67   67 Paityn McMinn-Vant 10   Superior                     22:38.3  7:18    
   68   68 Payton Dols        10   New Richmond                 22:42.8  7:19    
   69   69 Audrey Adelman     9    River Falls                  22:43.3  7:19    
   70   70 Mae Medinger       11   La Crosse Central            22:45.4  7:20    
   71   71 Zeviah Schafer     10   Chippewa Falls               22:55.6  7:23    
   72   72 Maggie Mach        12   La Crosse Central            23:02.1  7:25    
   73   73 Francesca Vriens   11   Onalaska                     23:13.1  7:29    
   74   74 Madelyn Davidheise 9    Onalaska                     23:29.9  7:34    
   75   75 Kathaleen Tapia    12   Chippewa Falls               23:42.0  7:38    
   76   76 Rylee Hartman      11   Chippewa Falls               23:42.4  7:38    
   77   77 Adalee Harings     9    Eau Claire North             23:47.2  7:40    
   78   78 Lorraine Marinier  9    Onalaska                     24:06.9  7:46    
   79   79 Elizabeth Aslesen  10   Onalaska                     24:46.5  7:59    
   80   80 Chloe Oium         10   Eau Claire North             25:44.9  8:18    
   81   81 Alyssa Manteufel   12   Eau Claire North             25:46.8  8:18    
   82   82 Kate Washburn      11   Eau Claire North             26:04.6  8:24    
   83   83 Sophie Hlas        11   Eau Claire North             26:15.5  8:28    
   84   84 Ellie Oleson       10   Eau Claire North             28:30.5  9:11    
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


